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COVID-19 MIZORAM STATUS UPDATE

NEWLY ADDED CUMULATIVETILL
12.7.2021 12.7.2021

Persogsjs-c;rl-eened 2,94,911

906 | 5,26,271

Confir?-egd(P)OSitive 24,183

Disslcirfged 19,735 (81.61%)
De4a-th 112 (0.46%) “

Active Cases 4 336 (17 93/0)

190




COVID-19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT
12.7.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

NO. OF SAMPLE

LAB./RAGT et CUMULATIVE
Outside Mizoram 58
RT-PCR, ZMC O 1,79,297
TrueNat-PCR 229 36,210
Rapid Antigen Test 767 3,10,706
TOTAL 9906 5,226,271

COVID-19POSITIVE UPDATE
12.7.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

LAB./RAGT NO. OF POSITIVE CUMULATIVE
Outside Mizoram 1
RT-PCR, ZMC O 7,327
TrueNat-PCR 23 1,571
gl 167 15.284
TOTAL | 190 | 24,183

Daily Positivity Rate 19.08%

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM




COVID-19 POSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORT
12.7.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

POSITIVE NO. OF
FROM POSITIVE ASYMPTOMATIC|| SYMPTOMATIC
QC/Caseswith
travel history 3 3 O
CONTACT
TRACING 87 27 60
ISOLATED CASE 1 OO 2 4 7 6
TOTAL | 190 54 136

COVID-19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT
12.7.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24 hours

Aizawl district
Champhaidistrict
Hnahthial district
Khawzawl district
Kolasib district
Lawngtlai district
Lunglei district
Mamit district
Serchhip district

TOTALNUMBER OF DISCHARGE TODAY = 117

COVID-19 MIZORAM HELPLINE
102(Toll free), 0389-2323336/2318336

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM




COVID-19 CASES REPORT
12.7.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24 hours

CUMULATIVE || DISCHARG ACTIVE | TOTALACTIVE
CATEGORIES | ™~ \cro - DEATH | ' ~\cco | casesw
Civili /

Cthere | 22700 | 18291 111 | 4298 [99.12%

BSF 650 | 637 || O | 13

A

ot ) 336 | 325 | 0 | 11

NDRF 32 32 0 0

0.88%

CRPF 103 | 101 || 1 1
"icows | 62 | 58 || 0 | 4
BRO/BRTF 115 106 0 9
Truckers 185 185 0 0 0%
TOTAL | 24183 |19735|112|4336

Cases with no travel history outside the state : 20235
Those cases who entered from outside Mizoram : 3948

STATUS OF POSITIVE CASES TODAY

Civilians/Others —190 TOTAL=190

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM




MIZORAM COVID-19 DISTRICT WISE CASES UPDATE
12.7.2021 (5:00PM) LAST 24 HOURS

NAME OF TOTAL NO. OF NO. NO. OF DATE OF
DISTRICT CASES  DISCHARGED OF ACTIVE  LAST CASE
DEATH CASES  REPORTED

AlZAWL 16470 13617 92 2761 "1zl
CHAMPHAI 292 262 1 28 10.7.2021
HNAHTHIAL 99 90 0 9 09.7.2021
KHAWZAWL 104 98 0 6 10.7.2021
KOLASIB 1787 1367 9 411  11.7.2021
LAWNGTLAI 1841 1398 3 440 11.7.2021
LUNGLEI 1766 1388 0 378 11.7.2021
MAMIT 484 311 2 171  11.7.2021
SAITUAL 170 158 2 9 10.7.2021
SERCHHIP 741 700 9 38 (09mE2021
SIAHA 429 345 0 84 11.7.2021

TOTAL 24183 19/35 112 4336

Sd/- Dr.Pachuau Lalmalsawma
State Nodal Officer,IDSP
Directorate of Health Services
Mizoram:Aizawl



PRESENT STATUS OF DEDICATED COVID HOSPITAL,

COVID CARE CENTER, DEDICATED COVID HEALTH CENTER &

HOME ISOLATION(H.Is), PAID CCC(P.3C) AND CCCC(4C)
Ason 12.7.2021 last 24 hours (3:00PM)

DISTRICT
AIZAWL'E’

AlIZAWL'W’
CHAMPHAI
HNAHTHIAL
KHAWZAWL
KOLASIB
LAWNGTLAI
LUNGLEI
MAMIT
SAITUAL
SERCHHIP

SIAHA

TOTAL

DCH DCHC H.ISO

0

250 0

0

11

19

0

250 30 842 951 1414

298

74

0

0

0

104

320

10

5

0

2

29

4C
514

199
1

0

0
30
9
52
57
1
5

0

3C
367

316

29

207
47
248
108
1
29

50

P.3C

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM




GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
MIZORAM SECRETARIAT : MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX
AIZAWL - 796001

NOTIFICATION
Dated Aizawl, the 5™ July, 2021.

No.D.33012/43/2020-HFW(CCF)/VoL.I/Pt.IV(b) : In the interest of public service, the
Governor of Mizoram is pleased to designate UPHC, ITI as Dedicated Covid Health Centre
(DCHC) for pregnant women with immediate effect and until further orders.

SLNo. Name of Floor Purpose/Detail Capacity
1 Ground  Floor for | 1) Casualty
Medical Duty 2) Nurses Duty Room
3) OPD/MO Room
4) Pharmacy

5) Laboratory

6) Common Room

2 | 1% Floor for Patients 1) General Ward — 5 beds
2) Past Natal Ward — 4 beds 9 beds
3) Labour Room

3 2" Floor for Patients 1) Wellness Room (Hall)
2) Medicine Store Room
3) Sterilization Room 4 beds
4) Two Isolation Rooms

TOTAL 13 beds

This DCHC shall be looked after by the existing staff from ITI, UPHC,
Chawlhhmun UPHC, Lawipu UPHC, Hlimen UPHC and Zemabawk UPHC in rotation-wise.

Sd/- R. LALRAMNGHAKA
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Health & Family Welfare Department.



