

COVID-19 ALERT!

MIZORAM IDSP BULLETIN

Directorate of Health Services, Aizawl: Mizoram

Issue No.482

Dt.12.7.2021 Monday

5:00PM Last 24 Hours

COVID-19 MIZORAM STATUS UPDATE

NEWLY ADDED 12.7.2021

CUMULATIVE TILL 12.7.2021

Persons Screened 314

2,94,911

Samples Tested 996

5,26,271

Confirmed Positive 190

24,183

Discharged 117

19,735

Death

(0.46%)112

Active Cases 190

4,336 (17.93%)

COVID-19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT

12.7.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

LAB./RAgT	NO. OF SAMPLE TESTED	CUMULATIVE
Outside Mizoram		58
RT-PCR, ZMC	0	1,79,297
TrueNat-PCR	229	36,210
Rapid Antigen Test	767	3,10,706
TOTAL	996	5,26,271

COVID-19 POSITIVE UPDATE 12.7.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

LAB./RAgT	NO. OF POSITIVE	CUMULATIVE
Outside Mizoram		1
RT-PCR, ZMC	0	7,327
TrueNat-PCR	23	1,571
Rapid Antigen Test	167	15,284
TOTAL	190	24,183

Daily Positivity Rate 19.08%

IDSP, H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

COVID-19 POSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORT

12.7.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

POSITIVE FROM	NO. OF POSITIVE	ASYMPTOMATIC	SYMPTOMATIC
QC/Cases with travel history	3	3	0
CONTACT TRACING	87	27	60
ISOLATED CASE	100	24	76
TOTAL	190	54	136

COVID-19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT

12.7.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24 hours

Aizawl district	30
Champhai district	2
Hnahthial district	4
Khawzawl district	1
Kolasib district	25
Lawngtlai district	3
Lunglei district	40
Mamit district	3
Serchhip district	9

TOTAL NUMBER OF DISCHARGE TODAY = 117

COVID-19 MIZORAM HELPLINE 102(Toll free), 0389-2323336/2318336

COVID-19 CASES REPORT

12.7.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24 hours

CATEGORIES	CUMULATIVE CASES	DISCHARG ED	DEATH	ACTIVE CASES	TOTAL ACTIVE CASES %
Civilians/ Others	22700	18291	111	4298	99.12%
BSF	650	637	0	13	
Assam Rifles	336	325	0	11	
NDRF	32	32	0	0	0.88%
CRPF	CRPF 103		1	1	0.00 /6
Indian Army /CIJWS	62	58	0	4	
BRO/BRTF	115	106	0	9	
Truckers	185	185	0	0	0%
TOTAL	24183	19735	112	4336	

Cases with no travel history outside the state: 20235
Those cases who entered from outside Mizoram: 3948

STATUS OF POSITIVE CASES TODAY

Civilians/Others – 190 TOTAL= 190

MIZORAM COVID-19 DISTRICT WISE CASES UPDATE 12.7.2021 (5:00PM) LAST 24 HOURS

NAME OF DISTRICT	TOTAL CASES	NO. OF DISCHARGED	NO. OF DEATH	NO. OF ACTIVE CASES	DATE OF LAST CASE REPORTED
AIZAWL	16470	13617	92	2761	11.7.2021
CHAMPHAI	292	262	1	29	10.7.2021
HNAHTHIAL	99	90	0	9	09.7.2021
KHAWZAWL	104	98	0	6	10.7.2021
KOLASIB	1787	1367	9	411	11.7.2021
LAWNGTLAI	1841	1398	3	440	11.7.2021
LUNGLEI	1766	1388	0	378	11.7.2021
MAMIT	484	311	2	171	11.7.2021
SAITUAL	170	159	2	9	10.7.2021
SERCHHIP	741	700	3	38	09.7.2021
SIAHA	429	345	0	84	11.7.2021
TOTAL	24183	19735	112	4336	

Sd/- Dr.Pachuau Lalmalsawma State Nodal Officer,IDSP Directorate of Health Services Mizoram:Aizawl

PRESENT STATUS OF DEDICATED COVID HOSPITAL, COVID CARE CENTER, DEDICATED COVID HEALTH CENTER & HOME ISOLATION(H.Is), PAID CCC(P.3C) AND CCCC(4C)

As on 12.7.2021 last 24 hours (3:00PM)

DISTRICT	DCH	DCHC	H.ISO	4C	3C	P.3C
AIZAWL 'E'		0	298	514	367	9
AIZAWL 'W'	250	0	74	199	316	0
CHAMPHAI		0	0	1	29	
HNAHTHIAL		0	0	0	6	
KHAWZAWL		0	0	0	6	
KOLASIB		11	104	30	207	
LAWNGTLAI		0	320	9	47	
LUNGLEI		19	10	52	248	
MAMIT		0	5	57	108	
SAITUAL		0	0	1	1	
SERCHHIP		0	2	5	29	
SIAHA		0	29	0	50	
TOTAL	250	30	842	951	1414	9

IDSP, H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT: MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX AIZAWL – 796001

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 5th July, 2021.

No.D.33012/43/2020-HFW(CCF)/Vol.I/Pt.IV(b): In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to designate UPHC, ITI as Dedicated Covid Health Centre (DCHC) for pregnant women with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sl.No.	Name of Floor		Purpose/Detail		Capacity
1	Ground Floor	for	1)	Casualty	
	Medical Duty		2)	Nurses Duty Room	
			3)	OPD/MO Room	7 6 6-5
			4)	Pharmacy	
			5)	Laboratory	
			6)	Common Room	
2	1st Floor for Patients		1)	General Ward – 5 beds	
			2)	Past Natal Ward - 4 beds	9 beds
		3)	Labour Room		
3	2 nd Floor for Patients		1)	Wellness Room (Hall)	
			2)	Medicine Store Room	
			3)	Sterilization Room	4 beds
			4)	Two Isolation Rooms	
				TOTAL	13 beds

This DCHC shall be looked after by the existing staff from ITI, UPHC, Chawlhhmun UPHC, Lawipu UPHC, Hlimen UPHC and Zemabawk UPHC in rotation-wise.

Sd/- R. LALRAMNGHAKA
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Health & Family Welfare Department.